INSTALLATION AND OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
COMMERCIAL HEAT PUMP
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly.
The cover effect drawing is for reference only, and the specific model is subject to the real object.
Applicable model
RSJ-120/ZN1-H  RSJ-200/SZN1-H
CONTENTS
02

Forbidden joint wires together. Shield wire must be employed for signal wire.
All wiring are finished, before power on the unit, please confirm all connections are correct.
The power cord type designation is H07RN-F.
6.6 Requirements of making the water tank
Make sure E-heater is covered with water all the time.
09
7.2 Specifications of power supply (Table 7-1)
7.3 Total horsepower manual switch and fuse capacity (Table 7-2)
         Total
horsepower(HP) Manual switch(A) Fuse(A)
3 32 32
Table 7-2
5 50 30
Model Power
RSJ-120/ZN1-540V1 220-240V~  50Hz
Table 7-1
RSJ-200/SZN1-540V1 380-415V 3N~ 50Hz
7.4 Selecting the capacity of the manual switch and fuse of the deconcentrator.
7.5 When 5-cord shield wire in the accessories pack is not long enough, please
refer Table 7-3：
No power supply device is used, see Table 6-1Thespecofications depend on connected units’ actual status.
Power supply device is used, the specifications can be derived from Table 7-2 according the total horsepower of the heater
pump.
1)
2)
Name Quantity Size
5 Cords
Table 7-3
1.0 mm2 (Length≤50 m)Communication cable
(shieled)
2 Cords 2.5 mm2 (Length≤50 m)Circulating water pump
power wire
2 Cords 2.5 mm2 (Length≤50 m)
Electric auxiliary heater
power wire
CAUTION
When the power cable is parallel to the control wire, please put these wires into their respective wire tubes, and reserve
adequate interval space between them.
7.6 Power cable
The power cable is as follows.
7.6.1 When power delive to a certain wire individually  (no power supply device is used)
10
Model
Power
supply
  Min. wire size (mm2 )
(Metal pipe & synthetic
     resin pipe wire)
Manual
switch(A)
RCCB
Item
      Size
(Continuous
length: ≤30 m)
Ground
   wire
Capacity Fuse
RSJ-120/ZN1-540V1 220-240V~
50Hz
380-415V
3N~
50Hz
6
30 mA
Below
0.1 sec
Table 7-4
30 mA
Below
0.1 sec
RSJ-200/SZN1-540V1 6
4